
 

 

Restricted Use - À usage restreint 

List of participants – Breakout Groups 
Group 1 

Mr Rostom Mansouri  Algeria rostom.2007@yahoo.fr 
Mr Yakoubou Moussa Garba Say Benin gmoussa@finances.bj 
Ms Huda Ismail  Egypt Huda.zakaria@cbe.org.eg 
Mr Seidu Osumanu Ghana seidu.osumanu@eoco.gov.gh 
Ms Lilian Mogoi Kenya lmogoi@odpp.go.ke 
Mr Andrew Sululu Kenya sululua@gmail.com 
Mr Bandish Bundhoo Mauritius bandish.bundhoo@mra.mu 
Ms Sara Gnzar Morocco s.gnzar@tax.gov.ma 
Ms Vivian Walton Nigeria vivian.oporomo@justice.gov.ng 
Mr Jacob Yepwi Nigeria jacobyepwi@gmail.com 
Mr Sivuyile Mto South Africa smto@sars.gov.za 
Mr Joseph Ssekandi Uganda jssekandi@ura.go.ug 

Group 2 
Ms Gwisani Ngwisi Babitseng Botswana gnbabitseng@burs.org.bw 
Ms Njabuliso Pamela Nhleko Eswatini nnhleko@ers.org.sz 
Ms Stella Kamau Kenya stella.tuto@kra.go.ke 
Ms Ann Murigih Kenya amurigih@integrity.go.ke 
Mr Johnny Bolar Dean Liberia jbdean2004@yahoo.com 
Mr Yashvin Itnac  Mauritius yashvin.itnac@mra.mu 
Ms Martha Nghinyengwa Namibia MNghinyengwa@nampol.na 
Mr Abdiwahab Mohamed Abdurahman Somalia abduwahab.abdirahman@frc.gov.so 
Ms Pretty Jordan South Africa PJordan2@sars.gov.za 
Mr Stephen Smith South Africa ssmith@sars.gov.za 
Mr Derrick Sichilongo  Zambia sichilongoderrick@gmail.com 

Group 3 
Mr Kabadi Kapepula DR Congo kapeserge@gmail.com 
Ms Janet Nomphumelelo Shongwe Eswatini jshongwe@ers.org.sz 
Mr Sidney Kimani Kenya Sidney.Kimani@kra.go.ke 
Ms Alfreda Nora Okonji Kenya alfred.norah@cid.go.ke 
Mr Bobby Quiwu Harris Liberia bqharris@fialiberia.gov.lr 
Mr Khushdeo Jeetun Mauritius khushdeo.jeetun@mra.mu 
Mr Petrus Simaneka Niilonga Namibia psniilonga@gmail.com 
Ms mphofa Magetse South Africa Magetsem@saps.gov.za 
Ms grace Adeng Malith South Sudan graceadengmalith@gmail.com 
Ms Christine Kinyunyu Tanzania christina.kinyunyu@tra.go.tz 
Ms Chrysostoma Kanjoma Zimbabwe ckanjoma@zimra.co.zw 

Group 4 
Ms Sara Abdelfattah Egypt sara.abdelfattah@eta.gov.eg 
Mr Michael Lamptey Ghana michael.lamptey@eoco.gov.gh 
Ms Beatrice Kirathe Kenya bkirathe@integrity.go.ke 
Mr Omondi Oleche Kenya woleche@interior.go.ke 
Mr Aulerious Phukaphuka Malawi aphukaphuka@gmail.com 
Mr Amine Doghmi Morocco a.doghmi@tax.gov.ma 
Ms Suzanne Elenwoke Nigeria selenwoke@nfiu.gov.ng 
Ms Lebo Mogadime South Africa lmogadime@sars.gov.za 
Mr Shaibu Mmari Tanzania smmari@tra.go.tz 
Ms Lillian Musarandega Zimbabwe LMusarandega@zimra.co.zw 
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